### **INVITATION TO BID**

The Elko Convention and Visitors Authority is seeking bids for new house lighting in the theater. Must be a qualified contractor.

## **Project Identification**

Project Name: ECVA House Lighting Project Address: 700 Moren Way, Elko, NV 89801

## **Project Description**

Elko Convention and Visitors Authority replacement of house lighting, fixtures, and wiring, over the seating area, located at 700 Moren Way, Elko, NV 89801.

**Lighting Upgrade:** Proposals need to address removal of existing lighting units, and wiring, installation of new LED lights, fixtures, and wiring. There are 40 lights and fixtures which are on an angled ceiling. Further information on lighting angles available during walk-through.

New LED lights needs to be tied into existing technology and equipment. Must include high and low voltage installation costs. Please include access to scaffolding and costs if available.

## **Owner**

Elko Convention and Visitors Center 700 Moren Way Elko, NV 89801

# **Closing Date**

Date: August 05, 2024 Time: 2:00pm (PST)

### **Bid Opening Location**

Elko Convention and Visitors Authority 700 Moren Way Elko, NV 89801

### **Pre-Bid Meeting Information**

Facility Walk-through, plans, and specifications available at the Elko Convention & Visitors Center. Call for appointment for complete walk-through of facility. (775) 738.4091.

### Access to Bid Documents

Plans and specifications can be obtained at Elko Convention and Visitors Authority, 700 Moren Way, Elko, NV 89801. Call for appointment: 775.738.4091.

### **Bidder Qualification**

All bidders submitting bids to the Elko Convention and Visitors Authority must be qualified prior to bid opening.